SWEETS — something worth saving room for

THE DINER’S DELICIOUS DESSERTS — rotating selection — ask what’s available pleasel

CHOCOLATE ALMOND TORTE

loads of chocolaty goodness & dash of almond
bliss, served with whip cream or straight up.

TRIPLE CHOCOLATE CAKE

just as the name suggests, loads of chocolate
served with strawberries and whip cream

HOMEMADE CHEESECAKE

the ‘original’ double baked Lightly Lemon or
Mocha Kahlua cheesecake served with
strawberries, chocolate sauce or both

BAKLAVA

Made right here in house by our resident Greek.

With fla%<y layers of filo pastry, crushed walnuts, hints of
cinnamon and loads of sweet citrus syrup.

FRESH BAKED APPLE PIE

what would a ‘Diner’ be without fresh pie? Served
heated with ice cream or whip

PECAN PIE

‘Atlanta Style’ pecan sugar pie served with whip cream

HOT DRINKS & SPECIALTY COFFEES

7.00

7.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

~ GLUTEN IREE ~

PROUDLY SERVING
VIRTUE TEA COMPANY

Nelson, British Columbia —ask your server for available selection

ESPRESSO, CANADIANO or AMERICANO
single — 2.50 double — 3.50

CAPPUCCINO
LATTE

VANILLA LAITTE

HOT CHOCOLATE with whip
CAFE MOCHA SUPREME
HOT CHOCOLATE SUPREME
DINER COFFEE (1 0z)

espresso, two liqueurs (our secret)
brandy & whipped cream

VIRTUE BLUEBERRY TEA

Nelson, BC— earl grey tea, amaretto & Grand Marnier

BOOZY ORGANIC HOT APPLE CIDER*
Kelowna BC— VS brandy, house made hot apple cider

DINER’S HOT CHOCOLATE & BAILEYS
Nelson, BC — Baileys Irish Cream, Bakers Hot Chocolate

3.50

4.25
5.00
7.00
3.00
6.50
6.50
7.00

9.00

7.50

7.50

June 2021



