${\bf SWEETS}-{\bf something}$ worth saving room for

THE DINER'S DELICIOUS DESSERTS – rotating selection – ask what's available please!		
CHOCOLATE ALMOND TORTE loads of chocolaty goodness & dash of almond bliss, served with whip cream or straight up.	7.00	~ GLUTEN FREE ~
TRIPLE CHOCOLATE CAKE just as the name suggests, loads of chocolate served with strawberries and whip cream	7.00	
HOMEMADE CHEESECAKE the 'original' double baked Lightly Lemon or Mocha Kahlua cheesecake served with strawberries, chocolate sauce or both	7.00	
BAKLAVA Made right here in house by our resident Greek. With flaky layers of filo pastry, crushed walnuts, hints of cinnamon and loads of sweet citrus syrup.	7.00	
FRESH BAKED APPLE PIE what would a 'Diner' be without fresh pie? Served heated with ice cream or whip	6.00	
PECAN PIE 'Atlanta Style' pecan sugar pie served with whip cream	6.00	
HOT DRINKS & SPECIALTY COFFEES		
PROUDLY SERVING VIRTUE TEA COMPANY Nelson, British Columbia – ask your server for available selection	3.50	
ESPRESSO, CANADIANO or AMERICANO single – 2.50 double – 3.50		
CAPPUCCINO	4.25	
LATTE	5.00	
VANILLA LAITTE	7.00	
HOT CHOCOLATE with whip	3.00	
CAFÉ MOCHA SUPREME	6.50	
HOT CHOCOLATE SUPREME	6.50	
DINER COFFEE (1 oz) espresso, two liqueurs (our secret) brandy & whipped cream	7.00	
VIRTUE BLUEBERRY TEA Nelson, BC – earl grey tea, amaretto & Grand Marnier	9.00	
BOOZY ORGANIC HOT APPLE CIDER* Kelowna BC – VS brandy, house made hot apple cider	7.50	
DINER'S HOT CHOCOLATE & BAILEYS Nelson, BC – Baileys Irish Cream, Bakers Hot Chocolate	7.50	